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
Township Liberty Style One Story REO No Short Sale No
School District  WAC Elem Southwood JrH Southwood SrH Southwood

Legal Description  PT NW1/4 28-26-7 .62AC
Directions From SR 15, head west on 1050 S. Property is on the north side of the road.

Inside City N City Zoning County Zoning A2 Zoning Description

Remarks Ranch Home with Pole Barn on Over Half an Acre selling via Online ABSOLUTE Auction on Thursday, May 29, 2025 -- Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm! This property is
selling regardless of price!! Discover the charm of country living in this delightful ranch home, situated on over half an acre. As you enter, you'll be greeted by a spacious living room that
seamlessly flows into the dining room, which is open to the kitchen, creating an ideal space for entertaining and family gatherings. Both the living and dining areas boast beautiful bay
windows, allowing natural light to fill the home and offering views of the surrounding landscape. The home includes 3 comfortable bedrooms and a full bath. For added convenience,
there are laundry hookups available on the main level as well as in the full unfinished basement, which offers potential for customization and additional living space. Step outside to
enjoy the enclosed back porch, perfect for relaxing with a book or enjoying your morning coffee. Additionally, the property features a 1-car attached garage & 24x32 pole barn with an

Agent Remarks Online ABSOLUTE Auction: Thurs. 5.29.25 6pm Open House: Wed. 5.21.25 5:30-6pm A 5% buyer's premium will be added to the winning invoice. Full terms in
docs. RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showings they attend. Client Registration form available on the bidding
website. The seller has the right to accept offers prior to closing.

Sec Lot Lot 0.6200 / 27,007 / 245x115 Lot Desc 0-2.9999
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,176 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 1,176 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,176 Year Built 1970
Age 55 New Const No Date Complete Ext  Aluminum, Brick Bsmt Full Basement, Unfinished # 6
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water WELL Basement Material Poured Concrete
RM DIM Lv B-Main 1 0 Well Type Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 18x12 M B-Upper 0 0 Sewer Septic Dryer Hookup Elec Yes Guest Qtrs No
DR 15x 8 M B-BlwG 0 0 Fuel / Electric, Baseboard, Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Firpin No
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan No
KT 14x 11 M Laundry L/W X Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES Attic Storage, Closet(s) Walk-in, Countertops Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN X :I_La.min.ate, Dry.er Hook Up Electric, Gara}gg Door Opener, Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
1B 12x9 M win Sink Vanity, Workshop, Garage Utilities Alarm Svs-Rent N Golf G N
ys-Ren o olf Course o
2B 12x11 M Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails  No
3B 12x 10 M Garage 1.0 / Attached / 16 x 22 / 352.00 Jet Tub No Garage YIN Yes
4B X Outbuilding 1 Pole/Post Building 24 x 32 Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR 41x27 B Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Dishwasher, Window Treatments, Sump Pump,
LF X Other Fees Water Heater Electric, Water Softener-Owned
EX X Restrictions
Water Access Wtr Name Water Frontage Channel
Water Features None Water Type Lake Type
Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & Tim Pitts Lic# AC31300015 Auction Date 4/25/2025 Time 6 pm  Location Online Only: bidmetzger.com
Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None
Annual Taxes $485.66 Exemption Homestead, Over 65, Year Taxes Payable 2025 Assessed Value
Possession  at closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Timothy Pitts - Cell: 317-714-0432
Agent E-mail tpitts5467 @hotmail.com List Agent - User Code UP388055047 List Team
Co-List Office Co-List Agent
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
List Date 4/30/2025 Start Showing Date Exp Date 8/31/2025 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No  Agent/Owner Related No
Seller Concessions Offer Y/N Seller Concession Amount $
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